

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DHARWAD Off Pune Bengaluru Highway, Near High Court, Dharwad, Karnataka - 580011

Notice for recruitment of Project Staff Rolling Advt. No.: IITDH/PS/Rec/01/2022-2023

IIT Dharwad is a premier Science and Technology Institute established as an Institute of national importance in 2016. IIT Dharwad presently has ten Departments namely, Biosciences and Bioengineering; Chemical Engineering; Chemistry; Civil Engineering; Computer Science and Engineering; Electrical Engineering; Humanities and Social Sciences; Mathematics; Mechanical, Materials and Aerospace Engineering; and Physics. Academic activities have begun from July 2016 session with B. Tech programs in three core branches namely Computer Science and Engineering, Electrical, and Mechanical Engineering.

IIT Dharwad is presently situated in Water and Land Management Institute (WALMI) campus (~135 acres) located on the National Highway NH-4 connecting Pune and Bengaluru. All the major facilities in Dharwad are within 10 km radius from the campus. WALMI has generously provided several buildings for the students' hostels, class rooms, laboratories, etc. for IIT Dharwad. About 470 acres of land has been allotted by the Karnataka Government for the permanent campus of IIT Dharwad. The compound wall construction has almost been completed. Master plan for the development of the campus in three phases has been developed. Detailed design of buildings is in progress. Construction of the buildings is expected to begin shortly. Photos/videos of the present campus and permanent campus of the Institute can be viewed at the links provided below:

http://www.iitdh.ac.in/present-campus.php http://www.iitdh.ac.in/campus.php

Dharwad is connected with three airports. Hubballi (about 35 minutes away) and Belagavi airport (about 50 min away) are the nearest airports to IIT Dharwad. These are well connected to multiple cities such as Ahmedabad, Bengaluru, Chennai, Goa, Hyderabad, Kochi and Mumbai. Goa airport is about 3.5 hr drive from IIT Dharwad. Hubballi is also a major railway junction and Hubballi-Dharwad are well connected by road and rail.

IIT Dharwad invites applications from well qualified **Indian nationals** for various project positions as mentioned in **Annexure I**.

Selection Procedure:

- 1. Interested candidates can apply by filling the necessary information given in the Online Application Form available at <u>https://www.iitdh.ac.in/Project_Vacancies.php</u>. No hard copies of the application will be accepted.
- 2. There is no last date for submission of the application forms.
- 3. The Applications submitted will be valid for a period of one year from the date of submission of the Application form.
- 4. Whenever there is any project staff requirement in the project, relevant applications will be shortlisted from the database.
- 5. The shortlisted candidates will be called for the interview process.
- 6. The final selection of the candidate will be based on the performance in the interview and the recommendation from the selection committee.
- 7. The age shall be reckoned as on the date of the selection/interview process.



INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DHARWAD Off Pune Bengaluru Highway, Near High Court, Dharwad, Karnataka - 580011

9.	PI/ Project Coordinator-I (For Non- Governmental /Voluntary Organizations)	Doctoral Degree in Engineering / Sciences / Medicine / Pharma / Social Sciences / MD	As per the scheme	60,000/- (Consolidated)
10.	PI/ Project Coordinator- II (For Non- Governmental /Voluntary Organizations)	Master Degree in Engineering /Sciences / Social Sciences	As per the scheme	30,000/- (Consolidated)
11.	# Project Manager	Doctoral Degree in Science or Master's Degree in Engineering or Technology from a recognised University or equivalent with 20 years of experience in relevant field.	Minimum age of 45 Years	1,25,000/- to 2,00,000/- (Consolidated)

This position is meant for big-ticket projects (costing more than Rs.10.0 Crore) or for a Center which manages Central Facilities of the Institute. The concerned Department/Agency may fix remuneration in the given band depending on the length of experience following their appraisal/approval process.

The other terms and conditions mentioned in the attached DST OM dated 10 July 2020 regarding selection process, service conditions, medical benefits, leave & other entitlements and Bonus, Gratuity & LTC shall also be applicable.

This OM is being issued with the approval of the competent authority at IIT Dharwad.

-/Sd Assistant Registrar (R&D) IIT Dharwad

Enclosure:

1. DST OM no. SR/S9/Z-05/2019 dated 10 July 2020

Distribution:

- 1. All Faculty & Staff members
- 2. Director's Office for information
- 3. All Deans / Faculty Associates / Assistant Registrars
- 4. Dean-R&D Office